#24-89-90-EX Resolution on Increasing the Responsibilities of the Past General Faculty President

WHEREAS, The past General Faculty President receives release units for representing faculty, and

WHEREAS, The past General Faculty President currently is a member of the Academic Resource Allocations Committee (ARAC), but is not a member of the Academic Senate or the Senate Executive Committee, and

WHEREAS, No formal mechanization for communication exists between the past General Faculty President and the faculty, therefore be it

RESOLVED: That the Humboldt State University Academic Senate requires that the Past General Faculty President serve as an ex officio member of the Academic Senate and the Senate Executive Committee as a means of establishing a mechanization of formal communication between the past General Faculty President and the faculty.

PASSED: 05/01/90